## SANTA FE COUNTY Resolution 2010 - 236

## A RESOLUTION TO FORMALLY RECOGNIZE A RESTRUCTURING PLAN FOR THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MANAGER WHICH WILL RESULT IN ONE NEW POSITION AND ABOLISH TWO POSITIONS

WHEREAS, Santa Fe County recognizes that efficient operations is critical to both cost savings and serving the public;

WHEREAS, the County Manager is charged with creating efficiency, which includes review of the current governmental structure;

WHEREAS, the County Manager has begun this review process and determined that restructuring is appropriate for the Office of the County Manager;

WHEREAS, this restructuring will enhance the efficiency and quality of performance within the Office of the County Manager, reduce costs and create pay parity with similar governmental entities;

WHEREAS, this restructuring will result in fewer staff in the Office of the County Manager; by transferring existing staff to other divisions where there is a need, and abolishing two positions and creating one new position in the commissioner cost center at no additional cost;

WHEREAS, the restructuring of the Office of the County Manager will result in an overall cost savings to the County.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of County Commissioners hereby formally recognizes the proposed restructuring of the Office of the County Manager which results in the following changes:

Abolish the Department Administrator position

Abolish the Project Specialist position

Create a new Constituent Services Liaison position

APPROVED, ADOPTED AND PASSED this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December 2010.

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

Horry Montolo Chillington

Harry Montoya, Chairperson

ATTEST: Valerie Espinoza, Cour

Approved as to Form

Stephen Ross, County Attorney

Teresa Martinez, Finance Director

CLERK

COUNTY OF SANTA FE
I Have MEXICO BCC RESOLUT
And Was Duly Recorded as Instrument Was Filed for Of The Records Of Santa Fe County 1620218
mand And Seal Of Day
Valerie Espinoza County Clerk, Santa Fe, NM

11, 202, 11

1000